

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 37 OF 2010

RAMA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,impleadment and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Bhatti, Adv.
Mr. Dev Suman Mohanpulia, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the learned counsel for the
respondent is not present, let this matter be
listed "for orders" on 8th December, 2010, at the
top of the list.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master