

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 37 OF 2010

RAMA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and impleadment and office report)
[for orders on top]

Date: 08/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Bhatti, Adv.
Mr. Dev Suman, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite having entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent, learned advocate is not present, when the matter is taken up.

While issuing notice on 5th February, 2010, we had also issued notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner, we direct that there will be stay of further proceedings in File No.138 dated 09/11/2009, titled Kishore Kumar Vs. Rama Rani, pending in the Court of Magistrate 1st Class (Sub-Judge), Jammu, Jammu & Kashmir.

The application for impleadment, being CRLMP.No.1581 of 2010, is dismissed as not pressed.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master