

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.37 OF 2010

RAMA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO.61 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after three weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar