

ü
ITEM NO.210

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 37 OF 2010

RAMA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 61 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters stand over till next Monday.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar