

V
ITEM NO.210

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.37 OF 2010

RAMA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

With Transfer Petition (Crl.) No.61 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 08/03/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the petitions next week.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master